BRKJ\WARD- BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS, BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA
e — AGREEMENT SUMMARY

EXHIBIT 1B

NAME OF OTHER CONTRACTING PARTY
FEDERAL AVIATION ADMINISTRATION (FAA))

PROPOSED ACTION DOCUMENT TYPE

D NEw ITEM |:|AMENDMENT, NUMBER 0 RENEWAL [0 EXTENSION Reimbursable Agreement (RA)

PURPOSE

This FAA Reimbursable Agreement (RA) AJW-FN-ESA-10-0480 allows for reimbursement of construction services in the
amount of $5,302,673.80 to perform services such as: supply all government furnished electronic equipment (ASR-9); all
necessary cables and conduct a Joint Acceptance Inspection (JAI) with local FAA personnel to relocate and install the
FLL ASR-9 facility. The timeline for relocation and installation of the FLL ASR-9 facility is estimated at thirty-six (36)

months.
SPECIAL PROVISIONS (select if applicable)
[] LIVING WAGE PROGRAM [] m/wBE PROGRAM
[] SBE SHELTERED MARKET PROGRAM [ ] REQUIRES IN-KIND MATCH: ~ $ OR %
[] FEDERAL DBE PROGRAM [] REQUIRES CASH MATCH: $ OR %
[] cpbBE PROGRAM
EFFECTIVE DATES (new agreements only) EFFECTIVE DATES (amendments only)
START: Acceptance of Agreement [ ] NocHANGE
END: Upon Completion of Construction and [ ] ENDDATE HAS CHANGED FROM  TO
Reconciliation [] TERMHAS FROM 10
CONTRACT ADMINISTRATOR CONTRACT TYPE
NAME: Steven Wiesner, Director, AEP. [ cost RemeursemeNT I open-eno
PHONE: 954-359-1026 [] FIRMFIXED PRICE [ ] TIME AND MATERIALS
[ ] PERFORMANCE BASED X] OTHER REIMBURSABLE
CONTRACT VALUE (new contracts) CONTRACT VALUE (amendments only)
X acTuaL [] EsTivaTED [] NocHaANGE [] actuaL [] EesTivaTED
Base amount $5,302,673.80 Original approved contract value
Reimbursables $0.00 Approved previous adjustments
Optional Services $0.00 Value of this action
Total contract value $5,302,673.80 Amended total contract value
PAYMENT METHOD PAYMENT TERMS
[] LumMP suUM PAYMENT
[] MILESTONE/ PROGRESS BASED
[] SCHEDULED OR TIME-BASED
|Z| OTHER ADVANCE PAYMENT
COST ADJUSTMENT
X] NOT APPLICABLE [] FIXED PERCENTAGE % [] AcTuaL cosT
[] cPIOR OTHER INDEX [ ] FixepcosT $ [] oTHER
EQUITY PROGRAM PARTICIPATION SUMMARY
Total County established M/WBE, SBE, CDBE, or DBE participation goal for this action or project: N/A
Total contractor-committed M/WBE, SBE, CDBE, or DBE participation goal planned for this action or project: N/A
M/WBE, SBE, CDBE, or DBE participation to date: N/A
RENEWAL OR EXTENSION TERMS TERMINATION AND CANCELLATION PROVISIONS

N/A PROVIDING AT LEAST 30 DAYS NOTICE

PROVIDING AT LEAST 30 DAYS NOTICE

FOR CAUSE: EITHER PARTY CAN CANCEL WITH OR WITHOUT CAUSE BY

FOR CONVENIENCE: EITHER PARTY CAN CANCEL WITH OR WITHOUT CAUSE BY



dlondon
Typewritten Text
B


DELIVERABLES, MILESTONES OR SCOPE OF THIS ACTION

Provide services including equipment, cabling and Joint
Acceptance Inspection (JAI) to relocate the FLL Airport
Surveillance Radar (ASR-9).

LIST TERMS, CONSIDERATIONS OR DEVIATIONS FROM STANDARD
COUNTY FORM.

This Agreement has been approved as to form by the Office of
County Attorney. Since it is an agreement with the FAA, it does
not contain standard County contract terms.






